



San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

August 31, 2016

In reply refer to / attn: 270118:RMitchell

Vander Woude Family Trust Attn: Mr. Jack Hoekstra 3292 Willow run Drive Merced, CA 95340-8317

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing and Written Comment Period for Tentative

Order No. R9-2016-0159, An Order Rescinding Order No. 94-127

Mr. Hoekstra:

This letter serves to inform the Vander Woude Family Trust that the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) will consider adoption of Tentative Order No. R9-2016-0159 (Tentative Order), an order rescinding Order No. 94-127, Waste Discharge Requirements for Mr. William Vander Woude, Valley View Dairy, San Diego County.

The Tentative Order will be considered for adoption by the San Diego Water Board at its scheduled meeting on **Wednesday**, **November 9**, **2016**. A copy of the Tentative Order is enclosed and available for public review on our website at:

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego/board_decisions/tentative_orders/

The **November 9, 2016** meeting will begin promptly at 9:00 a.m. and will be held at the following location:

California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region
Board Meeting Room
2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92108

Please review and provide any written comments on the Tentative Order at your earliest convenience. Comments should be submitted electronically to sandiego@waterboards.ca.gov in text searchable Portable Document Format (PDF) or Microsoft Word format and be received by the San Diego Water Board by 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, September 29, 2016. Written material submitted after the deadline will not be provided to the San Diego Water Board. Also, it is not likely that written material will be accepted by the San Diego Water Board on the day of the meeting.

Vander Woude Family Trust

- 2 -

August 31, 2016

In the subject line of any response, please include the reference code 270118:RMitchell. For questions or comments, please contact Mr. Roger Mitchell by phone at (619) 521-5898, or by email at Roger.Mitchell@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Julie Chan, P.G., Chief

Groundwater Protection Branch

JAC:jro:rnm

Enclosure: Tentative Order No. R9-2016-0159

Tech Staff Info & Use		
Order No.	R9-2016-0159	
Party (GT/CIWQS) ID	319021; 49150	
Reg. Measure ID	142481; 407601	201
Place ID	270118	